

Anita Sharma and Anr. v. Municipal Corporation Shimla and Ors.

CWP No. 887 of 2025

10.1.2025 Present: Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

CWP No. 887 of 2025 & CMP No. 1377 of 2024

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, waives notice on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

Till the next date of hearing, no coercive action, if any, in terms of Annexure P-16, shall be taken against the applicants/petitioners.

CMP No. 1378 of 2024

The application is disposed of with direction to the applicants/petitioners to file the translated copies of the documents in issue within four weeks.

January 10, 2025
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**