

**Anita Sharma & Anr. Vs. Municipal Corporation, Shimla  
& Ors.**

**CWP No.887 of 2025**

27.05.2025 Present: Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with  
Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the  
petitioners.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the  
respondents.

Reply not filed. As prayed for, let the needful  
be done by the next date of hearing. List on  
**01.07.2025**. Interim to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

May 27, 2025  
(Rishi)