

Anita Sharma and another vs. MC Shimla and others

CWP No. 887 of 2025

31.07.2025 Present: Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate for the respondent.

Reply not filed. More time prayed for. Let the needful be positively done within a period of two weeks, failing which it shall be construed that the respondent is not opposing the reliefs prayed for by the petitioners.

List on 20.08.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 31, 2025
(narender)