

Anita Sharma and another vs. MC Shimla and others

CWP No. 887 of 2025

20.08.2025 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate for the respondent.

Reply is stated to have been filed, though not on record.

Registry to place the same on record, if in order.

List on 11.09.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 20, 2025
(narender)