

Anita Sharma and another Vs. MC Shimla and others
CWP No.887 of 2025

11.09.2025 Present: Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the respondent.

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed for, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 11, 2025
(Rishi)