

Anita Sharma and Anr. Vs. MC Shimla and others

CWP No.887 of 2025

31.12.2025 Present: Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Virender, Advocate, vice Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the respondent.

As prayed for, list on **26.02.2026**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 31, 2025
(Rishi)