

Anita Sharma & Anr. Vs. M.C. Shimla & Ors.

CWP No.887 of 2025

12.03.2026 Present: Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Virender Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Mukul
Sood, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing
for the respondents, the matter is adjourned to
16.03.2026.

March 12, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge