

**Anita Sharma and another versus M.C.  
Shimla and others**

**CWP No.887/2025**

**16.03.2026** Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Proxy counsel for the petitioners.  
Mr.Avnish Mandhotra, Proxy counsel for respondents.  
List during the course of next week.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

**March, 16, 2026**  
*(yogesh)*