

**Anita Sharma And Anr Vs. MC Shimla and Ors**

**CWP No.887 of 2025**

**25.03.2026 Present:** Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, list on **01.04.2026**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

March 25, 2026  
*(R.Atal)*